ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CASE OF CITY OF 
OAKLAND V. PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, VETERAN 
POWER INFRASTRUCTURE, ACCURATE SAWCUTTING, INC., AND 
DOES 1-10, ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. 
25CV136869, CITY ATTORNEY FILE NO. CE05460, IN THE AMOUNT 
OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS AND ELEVEN CENTS ($350,269.11) 
(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT - PROPERTY 
DAMAGE)

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2022, a subcontractor for Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
(“PG&E”), Veteran Power Infrastructure (“VPI”), cut through Bus Rapid Transit (“BRT”) 
fiberoptic cables, causing service impacts for CalTrans, AC Transit, and the City of Oakland;

[...]

That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and settle 
the case of City of Oakland v. Pacific Gas and Electric Company, Veteran Power Infrastructure, 
Accurate Sawcutting, Inc. and Does 1-10, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 
25CV136869, for payment of the sum of three hundred fifty thousand two hundred and sixty-nine 
dollars and eleven cents ($350,269.11) to the City; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City will reimburse $116,756.37 of this settlement to 
CalTrans and $47,281.37 of this settlement to AC Transit; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is further authorized and directed to